502784179 04/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2830774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER S. WYCKOFF	04/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE AEROSPACE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2310 EAST EL SEGUNDO BOULEVARD	
City:	EL SEGUNDO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14262532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: cjhines@jonesday.com, MVdiaz@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12709-052-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE J. HINES
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie J. Hines/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=12709-052-999 _Assignment#page1.tif source=12709-052-999 _Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502784179 REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

AGOSTOS SECTION SECTIO	
WHEREAS, I, Peter S. WYCKOFF, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of \$270 N. Hayden Road, #2 Scottsdale, AZ 85258, residing at Scottsdale, AZ, ASSIGNOR, am the inventor of the invention in SYSTEMS AND METHODS I REDUCING A RELATIVELY HIGH POWER, APPROXIMATELY CONSTANT ENVELOPE INTERFERENCE SIGNAL TO SPECTRALLY OVERLAPS A RELATIVELY LOW POWER DESIRED SIGNAL for which I have executed an application for a Pater the United States	FOR FAT
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date herewith or ☐ [DATE]	
⊗ which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 12709-052-999 (CAM 467972-999052)	
which was filed on , Application No.	
hereby authorize and request attorney(s) Jaime D. Choi at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 14/262,532, filed 4/25/14) the filing date and application number of said application when known.	
and WHEREAS, The Aerospace Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, and havin office for the transaction of business at 2310 East El Segundo Boulevard, El Segundo, CA 90245, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:	g an t my
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, I sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United Stapplication and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon an reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, toget with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application us the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international greement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to such infringement including past infringement.	I, its lates d all s for ether inder ional strial said
AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	s the d, to
AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not execute and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	uted.
AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representations and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, executed divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.	e at
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.	
Date APRIL 24 , 2014 Peter S. WYCKOFF L.S.	
refer 5. WICKORP	

STATE OF Colors) SS.: COUNTY OF Los Angels) On Accided and Los Angels) On Accided and Los Angels) WVCKOFF, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/age subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/fight/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/pe/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature (Seal) Signature (Seal) Signature (Seal) We comm. Espires As 18. 2015
ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE, The Aerospace Corporation: Signature Date: April 24, 2014 Printed name Robert Donald Matthews
Title Assistant General Counsel

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/25/2014

U.S. Application No.